Form PTO 1595

. SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

	102838860	S UNLY	9	U.S. Patent and Trader	nark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks. Please	record the attached	original documents	on hand thereof.	7
Name of conveying party(ies) Kaoru ITOU Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached.	ached <u>✓</u> No	Name: Ko Address: 30 To	ojima Press Indus , Shimoichiba-Ch byota-Shi, Aichi-k pan	try Co., Ltd. to 3-Chome	17612 U.S. PTO
	rger ange of Name	Addit	ional name(s) attacl	ned? ✔ No	176
4. Application number(s) or patent number. If this document is being filed together. A. Patent Application No.(s) 14 HDEMESS1 00000003 10937082 40.00 0P	r with a NEW APPLICA	Patent No.(s)	-	cation is <u>August 31, i</u>	<u>2004</u> .
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning this document should be in Name: Kevin C. Brown	Additional Numbers att prespondence hailed:		_No application and pate	nts involved: 1	-
Address: BURR & BROWN P.O. Box 7068 Syracuse, NY 13261-70 Telephone: (315) 233-8 Facsimile: (315) 233-8	8300	✓ Enclosed✓ Authorized t		ency or credit any ov o. 50-1446.	er er
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and believed the original document. **Man **Revin C. Brown Reg. No. 32,402**	ef, the foregoing informa	tion is true and corre	September 9,		of
	Total Number of Pages (Comprising Cover Sh	neet 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	Mail Stop Assignmen Director of the U.S. I P.O. Be	t Recordation Services Patent and Trademark ox 1450 A 22313-1450			

REEL: 015783 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Kaoru ITOU	(5)			
	.,	(2)		(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	KOJIMA PRESS INDUSTR	Y CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert address of	(10)	30, Shimoichiba-cho	3-chome, Toyota-shi,			
	Assignee	Aichi-ken, Japan					
		United	l States, its territories, dependencie blications for patent and any Letter	the entire right, title and interest for the es and possessions, in the invention, and es Patent which may be granted therefor,			
(11)	Insert Identification of	United all app	I States, its territories, dependencie lications for patent and any Letter as	es and possessions, in the invention, and			
(11)	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	United all app known	States, its territories, dependencies of the states of the	es and possessions, in the invention, and is Patent which may be granted therefor,			
(11)	Invention, such as Title,	United all app known	States, its territories, dependencies of the states of the	es and possessions, in the invention, and is Patent which may be granted therefor, CTURE FOR MOTOR VEHICLE ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THE			
(11)	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	United all app known	States, its territories, dependencies olications for patent and any Letter as SHOCK ABSORBING STRUGAND SHOCK ABSORBING A	es and possessions, in the invention, and is Patent which may be granted therefor, CTURE FOR MOTOR VEHICLE			
(11)	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	United all app known (11)	States, its territories, dependencie clications for patent and any Letter as SHOCK ABSORBING STRUCTURE AND SHOCK ABSORBING STRUCTURE AND SHOCK ABSORBING SAME	es and possessions, in the invention, and is Patent which may be granted therefor, CTURE FOR MOTOR VEHICLE ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THE			
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	United all app known (11)	States, its territories, dependencies of cations for patent and any Letter is as SHOCK ABSORBING STRUCTURE AND SHOCK ABSORBING SAME state of the undersigned have executed the categories of t	es and possessions, in the invention, and is Patent which may be granted therefor, CTURE FOR MOTOR VEHICLE ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THE (Case No. 2004-206798)			
(12)	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of	United all app known (11) for wh States	States, its territories, dependencie dications for patent and any Letter as SHOCK ABSORBING STRUCTURE AND SHOCK ABSORBING STRUCTURE AND SHOCK ABSORBING SAME ich the undersigned have executed of America on August 31, 2004 U.S. Application(s) Serial Number	es and possessions, in the invention, and is Patent which may be granted therefor, CTURE FOR MOTOR VEHICLE ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THE (Case No. 2004-206798)			

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 015783 FRAME: 0303

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm, **BURR & BROWN**, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned								
name(s).		T. T						
Date August 31, 2004	Signature	Kaoru Itou	(SEAL)					
Date August 31, 2004	Witness	Kaoru Itou Akihiro Konda						
Date August 31, 2004	Witness	Tomoya Sahaguchi						
Date	Signature	·	(SEAL)					
Date	Witness							
Date	Witness							
Date	Signature		(SEAL)					
Date	Witness							
Date	Witness							
Date	Signature	·	(SEAL)					
Date	Witness							
Date	Witness		<u>.</u>					

RECORDED: 09/09/2004